
#  Indiana St. (2-2) -vs- #  Stetson (3-0)
02/07/2026 at DeLand, FL (Patricia Wilson Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Braswell, Ava (2-0)
Loss: Waggoner, Annie (0-1)
Save: Temples, Kennedy (1)
HBP: Gaytan, Caylee
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Peter Derosa First: Miguel Burgos Third Base: Carl Fisher 
Start: 3:05 PM   Time: 1:44   Attendance: 151   Weather: Conditions: Sunny; Temp: 69F

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Indiana St. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0
Stetson 2 0 2 2 0 0 6 7 1

Indiana St. 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Goodrich, Morgan lf 4 0 2 0 0 0 0
Poulson, Madison ss 4 0 2 0 0 0 0
Welch, Hannah cf 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Connelly, Claire 1b 2 0 1 0 0 1 2
    Marx, Bri 1b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Mills, Brailey PR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Waggoner, Annie p/dh 3 0 1 0 0 1 2
Cornwell, Kenzie rf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Jeras, Emi c 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Thatcher, Jordan c 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Riley, Ireland 2b 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Esposito, Sophie 2b 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
Marsicek, Lauren 3b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Gaytan, Caylee p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 0 6 0 1 6 8

SB: Goodrich, Morgan (2); Poulson, Madison (1)

Stetson 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
McClerren, Annabella lf 1 2 0 0 3 1 0
Garcia, Irianis ss 4 1 1 2 0 0 0
Edmiaston, Nicole 1b 3 1 1 3 0 0 1
Forman, Logan c/dh 2 0 0 1 0 1 0
Quinn, Madison 2b 3 0 1 0 0 0 2
Bauer, Gaby 3b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Barclay, Mason rf 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
David, Gabby dh/c 2 1 1 0 1 1 0
Demetter, Berkley cf 3 1 2 0 0 1 1
    Temples, Kennedy p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 6 7 6 4 5 6

2B: Quinn, Madison (1)
HR: Garcia, Irianis (1); Edmiaston, Nicole (1)
SF: Forman, Logan (1)
HBP: Edmiaston, Nicole (1)
E: Garcia, Irianis (1)

Indiana St. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Waggoner, Annie (L, 0-1) 3.0 6 6 6 4 3 0 0 0 0 15 19 5 1 72
Gaytan, Caylee 3.0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 9 11 4 3 40
Totals 7 6 6 4 5 0 0 1 0 24 30 9 4 112

Stetson IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Braswell, Ava (W, 2-0) 4.0 4 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 16 17 3 6 55
Temples, Kennedy (S, 1) 3.0 2 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 12 12 6 0 48
Totals 6 0 0 1 6 0 0 0 0 28 29 9 6 103



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

Indiana St. - Top of 1st ISU STE
Goodrich,Morgan grounded out, 3b to 1b (1-2 KKFB). 0 0
Poulson,Madison singled in the infield (1-2 KFFB). 0 0
Welch,Hannah reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (0-1 K); Poulson,Madison out at second base, ss to
2b. 0 0
Connelly,Claire singled down the left field line (0-1 K); Welch,Hannah advanced to second base. 0 0
Waggoner,Annie struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 0 0

Stetson - Bottom of 1st ISU STE
McClerren,Annabella walked (3-1 BBKBB). 0 0
Garcia,Irianis homered to right center, 2nd of season, 2RBI (0-1 K); McClerren,Annabella scored from first
base. 0 2
Edmiaston,Nicole flied out to right center putout by cf (3-2 KKBFBB). 0 2
Forman,Logan popped up to ss (0-1 K). 0 2
Quinn,Madison popped up to cf (2-1 BBS). 0 2

Indiana St. - Top of 2nd ISU STE
Cornwell,Kenzie popped up to lf (0-1 F). 0 2
Jeras,Emi grounded out, ss to 1b (1-1 BF). 0 2
Riley,Ireland grounded out, 3b to 1b (0-0). 0 2

Stetson - Bottom of 2nd ISU STE
Bauer,Gaby flied out to lf (0-1 K). 0 2
Barclay,Mason popped up to rf (1-0 B). 0 2
David,Gabby singled down the left field line (0-1 K). 0 2
Demetter,Berkley struck out swinging (2-2 BKSFBFS). 0 2

Indiana St. - Top of 3rd ISU STE
Marsicek,Lauren grounded out, 2b to 1b (0-1 F). 0 2
Goodrich,Morgan singled to shallow center field (2-2 FBKFB). 0 2
Poulson,Madison singled to shallow left field (0-0); Goodrich,Morgan advanced to second base. 0 2
Poulson,Madison stole second base; Goodrich,Morgan stole third base. 0 2
Welch,Hannah popped up to 1b (2-1 BBF). 0 2
Connelly,Claire struck out swinging (2-2 BKBSS). 0 2

Stetson - Bottom of 3rd ISU STE
McClerren,Annabella walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 2
Garcia,Irianis grounded out to 1b, unassisted (1-2 BKK); McClerren,Annabella advanced to second base. 0 2
Edmiaston,Nicole homered to right center, 2nd of season, 2RBI (2-0 BB); McClerren,Annabella scored from
second base. 0 4
Forman,Logan struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 0 4
Quinn,Madison doubled to left center (2-2 BBFK). 0 4
Bauer,Gaby singled to right field (1-1 KB); Quinn,Madison advanced to third base. 0 4
Barclay,Mason struck out swinging on dropped third strike, out at first c to 1b (0-2 FFS). 0 4

Indiana St. - Top of 4th ISU STE
Waggoner,Annie flied out to rf (1-0 B). 0 4
Cornwell,Kenzie grounded out to 1b, unassisted (0-1 K). 0 4
Jeras,Emi walked (3-2 SBBSBB). 0 4
Riley,Ireland struck out swinging on dropped third strike, out at first c to 1b (0-2 KFS). 0 4



 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

Stetson - Bottom of 4th ISU STE
ISU defensive substitution: Esposito,Sophie replaces Riley,Ireland at 2b 0 4
David,Gabby walked (3-1 BBFBB). 0 4
Demetter,Berkley singled to third base (2-2 KBBF); David,Gabby advanced to second base. 0 4
McClerren,Annabella walked (3-0 BBBB); David,Gabby advanced to third base; Demetter,Berkley advanced
to second base. 0 4
ISU position change: Waggoner,Annie now playing dh from p 0 4
ISU defensive substitution: Thatcher,Jordan replaces Jeras,Emi at c 0 4
ISU substitution: Gaytan,Caylee replaces Pusateri,Bella at p. 0 4
Garcia,Irianis reached on a fielder's choice hit to second base (1-0 B); McClerren,Annabella out at second
base, 2b unassisted. 0 4
Edmiaston,Nicole hit by pitch, RBI (1-0 B); David,Gabby scored; Demetter,Berkley advanced to third base;
Garcia,Irianis advanced to second base. 0 5
Forman,Logan sacrifice fly to left center putout by cf, RBI (0-0); Demetter,Berkley scored. 0 6
Quinn,Madison flied out to ss (1-2 SBK). 0 6

Indiana St. - Top of 5th ISU STE
STET pitching change: Temples,Kennedy replaces Braswell,Ava. 0 6
Marsicek,Lauren struck out looking (3-2 BBBKFK). 0 6
Goodrich,Morgan singled to center field (1-0 B). 0 6
Poulson,Madison flied out to rf (0-2 KKFF). 0 6
Goodrich,Morgan stole second base. 0 6
Welch,Hannah lined out to ss (2-1 BBK). 0 6

Stetson - Bottom of 5th ISU STE
ISU defensive substitution: Marx,Bri replaces Connelly,Claire at 1b 0 6
Bauer,Gaby grounded out, 3b to 1b (2-2 FBBKFF). 0 6
Barclay,Mason fouled out down the left field line putout by lf (1-0 B). 0 6
David,Gabby struck out looking (2-2 SBFBFK). 0 6

Indiana St. - Top of 6th ISU STE
STET position change: Forman,Logan now playing dh from c 0 6
STET position change: David,Gabby now playing c from dh 0 6
Marx,Bri reached on a throwing error throwing by ss by Garcia,Irianis (E6) (3-2 BBKKB). 0 6
Waggoner,Annie singled through the right side of the infield (2-2 BBKF); Marx,Bri advanced to second base. 0 6
ISU substitution: Mills,Brailey pinch running for Waggoner,Annie. 0 6
Cornwell,Kenzie struck out swinging (1-2 BKSS). 0 6
Thatcher,Jordan struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 0 6
Esposito,Sophie flied out to rf (3-2 BBFFB). 0 6

Stetson - Bottom of 6th ISU STE
ISU substitution: Waggoner,Annie replaces Mills,Brailey at dh, batting 5th. 0 6
Demetter,Berkley singled through the left side of the infield (1-0 B). 0 6
McClerren,Annabella struck out swinging (1-2 KKBFFFS). 0 6
Garcia,Irianis flied out to cf (2-2 BKBK). 0 6
Edmiaston,Nicole grounded out, 3b to 1b (1-1 BF). 0 6

Indiana St. - Top of 7th ISU STE
Marsicek,Lauren popped up to p (0-1 F). 0 6
Goodrich,Morgan flied out to cf (1-0 B). 0 6
Poulson,Madison popped up to lf (1-1 KB). 0 6

Stetson - Bottom of 7th ISU STE



 


